Phoenix, Arizona.

• Sage Morrison will contribute $100,000 toward the venture.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• Profitability in each year of operations.

• The Company will produce highly recurring streams of revenue from ongoing

tuition and childcare fees.

9.3 Economic Analysis

Sage’s Learning Center’s revenues will generally not be impacted by an economic

recession. The business is operating in a highly population dense market (Phoenix) which

has substantial economic staying power given the number of larger employers in the market

(including hospital systems). Daycare and early childhood education are an absolute

necessity among working parents. Only a severe and prolonged economic recession would

have an effect on top line revenue generation.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $100,000.00

Total Equity Financing $100,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $600,000.00

Total Debt Financing $600,000.00

Total Financing $700,000.00

17

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $706,860 $756,340 $809,284 $865,934 $926,549

Cost of Revenue $35,343 $37,817 $40,464 $43,297 $46,327

Gross Margin 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Gross Profit $671,517 $718,523 $768,820 $822,637 $880,222

Expenses

Payroll  $427,500 $440,325 $453,535 $467,141 $481,155

General and Administrative $10,603 $11,345 $12,139 $12,989 $13,898

Maintenance $5,301 $5,673 $6,070 $6,495 $6,949

Marketing  $7,069 $7,563 $8,093 $8,659 $9,265

Insurance Costs $5,000 $5,250 $5,513 $5,788 $6,078

Professional Fees $7,500 $7,875 $8,269 $8,682 $9,116

Facility Costs $40,000 $41,200 $42,436 $43,709 $45,020

Misc. Costs $1,781 $1,906 $2,039 $2,182 $2,335

Payroll Taxes $32,704 $33,685 $34,695 $35,736 $36,808

Total Operating Costs $537,458 $554,822 $572,789 $591,381 $610,625

EBITDA $134,059 $163,701 $196,031 $231,256 $269,596

Federal Income Tax $17,529 $25,162 $33,488 $42,561 $52,438

State Income Tax $3,506 $5,032 $6,698 $8,512 $10,488

Interest Expense $47,542 $46,489 $45,349 $44,115 $42,777

Depreciation Expenses $16,400 $16,564 $16,730 $16,897 $17,066

Net Profit $49,082 $70,454 $93,767 $119,171 $146,827

Profit Margin 6.94% 9.32% 11.59% 13.76% 15.85%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

18

B) Common Size Income Statement

Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Gross Profit 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Expenses

Payroll  60.48% 58.22% 56.04% 53.95% 51.93%

General and Administrative 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%

Maintenance 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Marketing  1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%

Insurance Costs 0.71% 0.69% 0.68% 0.67% 0.66%

Professional Fees 1.06% 1.04% 1.02% 1.00% 0.98%

Facility Costs 5.66% 5.45% 5.24% 5.05% 4.86%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 4.63% 4.45% 4.29% 4.13% 3.97%

Total Operating Costs 76.03% 73.36% 70.78% 68.29% 65.90%

EBITDA 18.97% 21.64% 24.22% 26.71% 29.10%

Federal Income Tax 2.48% 3.33% 4.14% 4.92% 5.66%

State Income Tax 0.50% 0.67% 0.83% 0.98% 1.13%

Interest Expense 6.73% 6.15% 5.60% 5.09% 4.62%

Depreciation Expenses 2.32% 2.19% 2.07% 1.95% 1.84%

Net Profit 6.94% 9.32% 11.59% 13.76% 15.85%

19

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $65,482 $87,018 $110,496 $136,068 $163,893

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $65,482 $87,018 $110,496 $136,068 $163,893

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $701,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $766,482 $88,068 $111,599 $137,226 $165,109

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $12,682 $13,735 $14,875 $16,109 $17,446

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $575,000 $4,351 $5,525 $6,803 $8,195

Dividends $0 $55,146 $72,078 $90,524 $110,602

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $588,382 $73,966 $93,249 $114,247 $137,093

Net Cash Flow $178,100 $14,101 $18,350 $22,978 $28,015

Cash Balance $178,100 $192,202 $210,552 $233,530 $261,545

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

20

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $178,100 $192,202 $210,552 $233,530 $261,545

Fixed Assets  $575,000 $579,351 $584,876 $591,679 $599,874

Accumulated Depreciation ($16,400) ($32,964) ($49,694) ($66,591) ($83,656)

Total Assets $736,700 $738,588 $745,734 $758,619 $777,762

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $587,318 $573,583 $558,709 $542,600 $525,154

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $587,618 $574,198 $559,655 $543,893 $526,811

Equity $149,082 $164,390 $186,079 $214,726 $250,951

Total Liabilities and Equity $736,700 $738,588 $745,734 $758,619 $777,762

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

21

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $47,145 $48,669 $50,245 $51,876 $53,564

Yearly Revenue  $565,745 $584,023 $602,935 $622,507 $642,763

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0%

Gross Margin 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0%

Financials

Profit Margin 6.94% 9.32% 11.59% 13.76% 15.85%

Assets to Liabilities 1.25 1.29 1.33 1.39 1.48

Equity to Liabilities 0.25 0.29 0.33 0.39 0.48

Assets to Equity 4.94 4.49 4.01 3.53 3.10

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.30 0.33 0.38 0.43 0.50

Cash to Assets 0.24 0.26 0.28 0.31 0.34

$565,745
$584,023

$602,935

$622,507

$642,763

$520,000

$540,000

$560,000

$580,000

$600,000

$620,000

$640,000

$660,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

22

Appendix A - SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• Sage’s Learning Center will produce revenue on a year-round basis.

• The ability to provide extended care from 7AM to 6PM will provide a major

competitive advantage.

• Sage’s Learning Center will produce highly recurring streams of revenue from its

operations.

• Immense demand in the greater Phoenix market area given the large number of

families in this market as well as major employers (especially in the energy and

healthcare sector).

• The ability to provide early childhood education in tandem with its daycare services